



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JANEVE CO., INC. and
TAX PARCEL NO. 26-028.20-054,

Defendant Below,
Appellant,

vs. : C.A. No. 485, 2014

THE CITY OF WILMINGTON, a
Municipal Corporation of the State of
Delaware,

Plaintiff Below,
Appellee.

READWAY, INC. and
TAX PARCEL NO. 26-013.30-183,

Defendant Below,
Appellant,

vs.

THE CITY OF WILMINGTON, a
Municipal Corporation of the State of
Delaware,

Plaintiff Below,
Appellee.

THE REVOCABLE TRUST OF WALTER
LOWICKI DATED AUGUST 18, 1999,
STANLEY C. LOWICKI, UNKNOWN
HEIRS OF WALTER LOWICKI and
TAX PARCEL NO. 26-055.40-022,

Defendant Below, :
Appellant, :
 :
vs. :
 :
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON, a :
Municipal Corporation of the State of :
Delaware, :
 :
Plaintiff Below, :
Appellee. :

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

JOHN R. WEAVER, JR., P.A.

/s/ John R. Weaver, Jr. _____

JOHN R. WEAVER, JR., ESQ.

DE Bar #911

831 North Tatnall Street, Suite 200

Wilmington, DE 19801

Phone: 302-655-7371

Fax: 302-655-3608

Email: jrweaverlaw@verizon.net

Attorney for Defendants Below, Appellants

Date: 03/24/15

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Citations.....	ii
Arguments:	
I. Whether the nature of a lien has any bearing on the application of the three year statute of limitations and whether the Superior Court erred in failing to apply the three year statute of limitations.....	1
II. Whether the Superior Court erred as a matter of law in that it did not require a trial by jury before the City of Wilmington was permitted to execute on its monitions..	5
III. The Court erred as a matter of law in ordering the sale of property when it had evidence that one case relating to the sale was open and undecided and would affect the amounts claimed.....	11
IV. Whether the unilateral motion to vacate the first two monitions for defendant Readway will invoke the two dismissal rule causing the Readway monition to be dismissed.....	14
Conclusion.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	Page(s)
<i>Adjile Inc., et al. v. City of Wilmington</i> , C.A. No. O5A-11-001 WCC.....	11, 12
<i>Anderson v. Aon Corp.</i> , 614 F.3d 361 (7 th Cir. 2010).....	14
<i>Dambro v. Meyer</i> , 974 A.2d 121, 129 (Del. 2009).....	1, 5, 11, 14
<i>City of Wilmington v. Diamond State Port Corp.</i> , 2014 Del. Super. LEXIS 427, (Del. Super. Aug. 15, 2014)....	8
<i>Christine M. Dowd, Trustee v. New Castle County</i> , U.S. Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit, No. 11-2113.....	9
<i>City of Wilmington v. McDermott</i> , 2008 Del. Super. LEXIS 309 (Del. Super. Ct. Aug. 26, 2008).	2, 3, 4
<i>City of Wilmington v. Wilmer</i> , 1997 WL 124151 (Del. Ch.).....	3
<i>Iannotti v. Kalmbacher</i> , 34 Del. 600, 156. A. 366 (1931).....	6
<i>In re Chi-Chi's Inc.</i> , 338 B.R. 618 (Bankr. D. Del. 2006).....	15
<i>Mayor and Council of Wilmington v. Dukes</i> , 157 A.2d 789 (Del. Super. 1960).....	2, 4, 7, 10
<i>Mayor and Council of Wilmington v. Durham</i> , 153 A.2d 568 (Del. Super. - 1959).....	5, 6, 7, 10
<i>Schadt III, v Latchford</i> , No. 232, 2002, Feb. 6, 2004 Del. Supr. Ct...	9
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
9 Del. C. §8732(a).....	9

10 <i>Del. C.</i> §8106.....	2, 4
25 <i>Del. C.</i> §2900.....	3, 4
25 <i>Del. C.</i> §2901(a)(1).....	3, 6
25 <i>Del. C.</i> §2901(a)(1)(a).....	3
25 <i>Del. C.</i> §2901(a)(1)(j).....	3, 4
25 <i>Del. C.</i> §2901(b)(1).....	4, 6, 9
25 <i>Del. C.</i> §2901(b)(7).....	3
25 <i>Del. C.</i> §2903(a).....	4
36 <i>Del. Laws</i> Ch. 143.....	3
1 <i>Wilm. C.</i> §4-27, 120.....	2
 <u>RULES</u>	
Super. Ct. Civ. R. 41(a).....	15
Super. Ct. Civ. R. 41(a)(1).....	14
